Trade Register Straubing HRB 9302
V.A.T. DE 131457658
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Director:
Johann Roidt
 Phone: +49 9421 55 22-0

3 Description of the Equipment Under Test
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: KISS 4U MIL 760-A
Parts of the system: see Table 1.
Options and accessories: --
Type of equipment: Industrial PC for use in Military Applications
Serial number: see Table 1.
Manufacturer: Kontron Embedded Computers GmbH
Power supply: AC supply
 Nominal: 230 V
 Nominal frequency: 50 Hz
Version of EUT: see photo and Table 1.
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 7 of 71
Table 1. Configuration:
Components Name / Manufacturer Article-
Number
Serial-Nr. / Version Remark
MB / Baseboard
 LF PCI-760 PICMG1.3 Q35
Full Version
9-1501-3600    148276024    R15B
 BP
  LF KISS 4U PCIE
Backplane xBP13E9P3
9-1201-3606   146498010    R12A
 CPU
 ICMP Core2 Duo
E6400/2,13GHz/2MB
LGA775
 0-0044-1830  XXXX
  Memory
 DIMM DDR2 1GB PC2-
6400 Samsung
1031-8876 XXXX    2x
 . Harddisk SSD
Samsung
MZ-SP/71280/000
MZ SPA 128
HMCD
S0MJNEAZB00271 PN
   Harddisk
HDD_SATA300_3,5"_250G
B_DESKSTAR7K1000.
 1035-8459 XXXX
   Harddisk
HDD_SATA300_3,5"_500G
B_WD RE3  24/7
1036-5378   XXXX
 Wechselrahmen
   1-fach SATA 3,5" HDD
Rack 1x 5,25"
1037-8452  XXXX
Power Supply
 BGNT ATX, PS2 -Netzteil
400W BEA-640-B5
1022-9353  20080904P600-584 T93305204
Lan
 NET PCIe(x4) INTEL PRO
SRV 2x1000PT
0-0074-3993  XXXX
Mechanics-Rev.

S1 USB to Keybord/Mouse signal/control port Shielded 1,5 m
EUT mounting
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Weight
1 clamped down to
headexpander/sliptable
4 M8 bolts and steel
pipe 40x40x4
-- --
2 4 side blocks each 1 M8 screw -- --
List of devices connected to EUT
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
1 Display VGA -- --
1 USB Keyboard USB -- --
2 USB Mouse USB -- --
1 Ports shall be classified as ac power, dc power or signal/control port.
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 11 of 71
List of support devices
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Weight
1 steel pipe 40 x 40 x 4
l = 500
stainless steel  appr. 5 kg
2 side blocks steel -- --
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 12 of 71
5 Performance Criteria and Methods of Observation
Methods of Observation
Function Observed size Permissible range Observation method
mechanical  constitution -- visual
functional test -- -- Burn In Testprogram
The final evaluation will be done by the applicant.
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 13 of 71
6 Referenced Regulations
Publikation Titel
EN 60068-2-6:2008-10 Environmental testing - Part 2-6: Tests - Test Fc:
Vibration (sinusoidal) (IEC 60068-2-6:2007);
German version EN 60068-2-6:2008
EN 60068-2-27:2010-02 Environmental testing - Part 2-27: Tests - Test Ea
and guidance: Shock (IEC 60068-2-27:2008);
German version EN 60068-2-27:2009
EN 60068-2-31:2009-04 Environmental testing - Part 2-31: Tests - Test Ec:
Rough handling shocks, primarily for equipment-
type specimens (IEC 60068-2-31:2008); German
version EN 60068-2-31:2008
EN 60068-2-64:2009-04 Environmental testing - Part 2-64: Tests - Test Fh:
Vibration, broadband random and guidance (IEC
60068-2-64:2008); German version EN 60068-2-
64:2008
MIL-STD-810G 31 October 2008
SUPERSEDING MIL-STD-810F 1 January 2000
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSETEST METHOD
STANDARD
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
CONSIDERATIONS AND LABORATORY TESTS
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 14 of 71
7 Test Results
Mechanical Tests
Method 514.5, procedure IV
EN 60068-2-6 Sine Vibration
Operation Mode OPERATION
Test performed  Test Result Note
frequency range 10..500 Hz Test passed
X / Y / Z tested
constant amplitude 3,5 mm
cross-over-frequency 8,4 Hz

7.1 Mechanical Tests
7.1.1 Test Equipment List
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Manufacturer
 Shakersystem   TIRA GmbH
 Shaker S597/AIT-340 1923 TIRA GmbH
 Power amplifier A 54342 1923 TIRA GmbH
 Sliptable TGT MO 20 XL 1923 TIRA GmbH
 4-channel - controlsystem VR 8500-4 1924 Vibration Research
 Software Vibration View 1925 Vibration Research
 Accelerometer M320 C 03 1927 ICP
 Accelerometer M320 C 33 2049 ICP
 Triaxial Accelerometer M356A02 2046 ICP
 Triaxial Accelerometer M356A15 1930 ICP
 Accelerometer M352 C 22 2047 ICP
 Accelerometer M352 C 22 2048 ICP
 Accelerometer M352 C 22 2050 ICP
 Vibration- and temperature-
/climatic test chamber
TIRAvibro TTV
7120 ES VH
1934 TIRA GmbH
 Software WINKRATOS 1935 TIRA GmbH
 Data Aquisition Switch Unit 34970A 1967 Agilent Technologies
 20 channel multiplexer 34901A 1968 Agilent Technologies
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 20 of 71
7.1.2 Testsetup
Testsetup X-Axis
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 21 of 71
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 22 of 71
Testsetup Y-Axis
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-02592-1 (Edition 1) Page 23 of 71
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0